
 

 

Table 1: Human Cases of WNV Infection - Connecticut, 2000-2012 
 

 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 Total 

 
Total Cases  1  6  17  17  1 6  9  4 8 0 11 9 21 110 

Acquired out of CT    2 1 1 1  1  1  0 7 

Acquired in CT 1 6 17 15  5 8 4 7  10 9 21 103 

Deaths  1    1 1    0 0 0 3 

Age Range 
(median) 62 

37-89 
(68) 

24-81 
(45) 

6-85 
(55) 78 

34-83 
(62) 

41-81 
(63) 

48-78 
(67) 

12-87 
(49)  

45-81 
(54) 

45-87 
(73) 

30-84 
(55) 

6-89 
(57) 

Total by County               

(Acquired out of CT) *                     

   Fairfield 1 3 8 6 (1)  3 3 1 7 (1)  7 6 11      56 (2) 

    Hartford  3 6 2  1 (1) (1) 1   1(1) 1 2      17 (3) 

    Litchfield    (1)                 0 (1) 

    Middlesex    3       1     4 

    New Haven   3 2  1 5 2   1 2 7 23 

    New London    1 (1)         1        2 (1) 

    Tolland    1            1 

    Windham               

Total by Town 

(Acquired out of CT)* 
              

    Ansonia   1          1 2 

    Bethlehem     (1)               0 (1) 

    Branford    1          1 

    Bridgeport  1 2 1   1  3  1 2 1 12 

    Bristol        (1)            0 (1) 

    Brookfield           1   1 

    Colchester    1          1 

    Coventry    1          1 

    Danbury      (1)        1 1 (1) 

    Darien      1  1      2 

    Durham    1          1 



 

 

    East Haven  1    1        2 

    Fairfield  1  1  1 1  1     5 

    Greenwich   3      (1)  3 1 2      9 (1) 

    Hamden       1       1 

    Hartford   3 1    1   1   6 

    Madison 
    Meriden                        
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1 
1 

1 
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    Middletown 
    Milford 

   1          
1 

1 
1 

    New Britain      1        1 

    New Fairfield    1        1 1 3 

    New Haven 
    New London 

      3 1   1 2 2 
1 

9 
1 

    No Haven  1 1           2 

    No Stonington     (1)               0  (1) 

    Norwalk 1 1  1         1 4 

    Plainville   1           1 

    Sherman         1     1 

    Simsbury 
    Southington              

     (1)       
1 

 
 

     0 (1) 
1 

    Stamford   2 2  1 1  2  1 2 5 16 

    Stratford   1           1 

    Trumbull           1  1 2 

    Wallingford    1          1 

    Westbrook    1          1 

    West Hartford   2           2 

    West Haven  1     1      1 3 

    Westport           1   1 

    Wethersfield    1       (1)  1 2(1) 

    Woodbridge        1      1 



 

 

 
 

Table 2:  Human Cases of WNV Infection - Connecticut, 2000-2012 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Total Cases 110 

Age range (median) 6-89 (57) 

Gender  
   Female 
   Male  

 
50 (45%) 
60 (55%) 

Syndrome 
   Meningitis/Encephalitis 
   WNV Fever 
   Other Clinical Unspecified 

 
75 (68%) 
33 (30%) 

2(2%) 

Fatalities 3 (3%) 

Hospitalized 72 (65%) 



 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Table 3:  Fatal Human Cases of WNV Infection - Connecticut, 2000-2012 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 

Total Cases 3 

Age range (median) 81-89 (83) 

Gender 
   Female 
   Male 

 
2 
1 

County 
   Hartford 
   New Haven 

 
1 
2 

Town 
   East Haven 
   New Britain 
   New Haven 

 
1 
1 
1 

Syndrome 
   Meningitis/Encephalitis 
   WNV Fever 
   Other/Clinical Unspecified 

 
3 
0 
0 
 



 

 

 Figure 1: Human Cases of WNV Infection by Week of Onset-Connecticut, 2000-2012 
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